
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
November 14, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-02698 11/13/23, 6:44 pm Romulas Rd Damaged Fencing $100.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02629 11/13/23, 2:14 pm Grove Cir 2022 White Hyundai 
Kona 

$25,000.00 

UB/E 2023-11-02618 11/13/23, 12:47 pm Francis Bell Rd Rx (Adderall IR 10mg) 
Rx (Adderall IR30mg) 
Rx (Lexapro 20mg) 

Ray ban Rx Sunglasses 
US Currency 

$10.00 
$12.00 
$10.00 

$200.00 
$275.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02470 11/12/23, 4:38 pm Sylvan Loop Rd Brinks Security 
Fireproof Lock Box 

Interior Door 
Miscellaneous Cash 

Miscellaneous Vintage 
Loose Change 

$100.00 
 

$300.00 
$3,500.00 
$100.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-11-02343 11/11/23, 8:47 pm Mountain View Ln Ruger SR1911 .45 Auto $1,250.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-11-02276 11/11/23, 11:24 am Davis Creek Rd Air Compressor 
BB Gun 

Transit Level 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-02200 11/10/23, 5:49 pm Hurricane Rd Mobile Home Window $250.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-02164 11/10/23, 2:46 pm Horseshoe Bend Back Passenger Door & 
Window 

$300.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02159 11/10/23, 2:28 pm Bear Creek Rd 2002 Chevy Impala $5,000.00 



 
Larceny/Theft 2023-11-01973 11/09/23, 4:50 pm Dry Creek Rd Marlin .22 Rifle 

S&W Nickle Plated .38 
Revolver 

$150.00 
$500.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


