

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Tuesday

## November 14, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-11-02698	11/13/23, 6:44 pm	Romulas Rd	Damaged Fencing	\$100.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-11-02629	11/13/23, 2:14 pm	Grove Cir	2022 White Hyundai	\$25,000.00
				Kona	
UB/E	2023-11-02618	11/13/23, 12:47 pm	Francis Bell Rd	Rx (Adderall IR 10mg)	\$10.00
				Rx (Adderall IR30mg)	\$12.00
				Rx (Lexapro 20mg)	\$10.00
				Ray ban Rx Sunglasses	\$200.00
				US Currency	\$275.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-11-02470	11/12/23, 4:38 pm	Sylvan Loop Rd	Brinks Security	\$100.00
				Fireproof Lock Box	
				Interior Door	\$300.00
				Miscellaneous Cash	\$3,500.00
				Miscellaneous Vintage	\$100.00
				Loose Change	
Larceny/Theft	2023-11-02343	11/11/23, 8:47 pm	Mountain View Ln	Ruger SR1911 .45 Auto	\$1,250.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-11-02276	11/11/23, 11:24 am	Davis Creek Rd	Air Compressor	\$1.00
				BB Gun	\$1.00
				Transit Level	\$1.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-11-02200	11/10/23, 5:49 pm	Hurricane Rd	Mobile Home Window	\$250.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-11-02164	11/10/23, 2:46 pm	Horseshoe Bend	Back Passenger Door &	\$300.00
				Window	
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-11-02159	11/10/23, 2:28 pm	Bear Creek Rd	2002 Chevy Impala	\$5,000.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

Larceny/Theft	2023-11-01973	11/09/23, 4:50 pm	Dry Creek Rd	Marlin .22 Rifle S&W Nickle Plated .38	\$150.00 \$500.00
				Revolver	